
From: Bowman, Randal
To: Tanya Joshua
Subject: Re: Interior Nees Coding Volunteers for Monument Review
Date: Monday, June 26, 2017 3:14:30 PM

Sorry, the terms of our contract require that all coders be Federal employees. The "ios" email
is not needed, as many coders are from FWS, NPS and BLM, but they must be employees.

On Mon, Jun 26, 2017 at 4:12 PM, Tanya Joshua <tanya_joshua@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Randy 

Can one of our staff in the field help?  She is in our field office and does not have ios
address

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Lydia Faleafine-Nomura < >
Date: June 26, 2017 at 4:06:32 PM EDT
To: "Joshua, Tanya" <tanya_joshua@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Lewis, Shirley" <shirley_lewis@ios.doi.gov>, Rebecca Zepeda
<rebecca_zepeda@ios.doi.gov>, "Koltes, Karen H"
<karen_koltes@ios.doi.gov>, "Dunn, Jonathan P"
<Jonathan_Dunn@ios.doi.gov>, "Savage, Stephen E"
<Stephen_Savage@ios.doi.gov>, Charlene Leizear
<Charlene_Leizear@ios.doi.gov>, Marina Tinitali
<Marina_Tinitali@ios.doi.gov>, Lydia Faleafine-Nomura
<lydia_nomura@ios.doi.gov>, Aimee Munzi <aimee_munzi@ios.doi.gov>,
Francisco Taitano <francisco_taitano@ios.doi.gov>, Krystina Borja
<krystina borja@ios.doi.gov>, Tapuitea McMullin

>, Harry Blanco <harry_blanco@ios.doi.gov>,
Steve Sander <Stephen_Sander@ios.doi.gov>, "Osman, Wali M"
<Wali_Osman@ios.doi.gov>, Sylvia Holton <sylvia_holton@ios.doi.gov>,
Ryan Edgar <Ryan_Edgar@ios.doi.gov>, "McDermott, Joseph H"
<Joseph_McDermott@ios.doi.gov>, Keith Aughenbaugh
<Keith_Aughenbaugh@ios.doi.gov>, Merriam Porter
<Merriam_Porter@ios.doi.gov>, Basil Ottley <Basil_Ottley@ios.doi.gov>,
Mark Brown <Mark_Brown@ios.doi.gov>, Jennifer Feng
<Jennifer_Feng@ios.doi.gov>, Hailey Mccoy <Hailey_McCoy@ios.doi.gov>,
Tom Bussanich <Tom_Bussanich@ios.doi.gov>, Fred Nysta
<NystaFY@state.gov>, Nik Pula <Nikolao_Pula@ios.doi.gov>, Cheryl
Burkindine <BurkindineCB@state.gov>
Subject: Re: Interior Nees Coding Volunteers for Monument Review

Tanya,

Can Tapu do this for us? She doesn't have an ios address nor is she a federal
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employee.

On Jun 26, 2017 7:18 AM, "Joshua, Tanya" <tanya_joshua@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

To OIA Team 

Nik has asked that I send out a call to any interested OIA staff who would like
to help other DOI staff who are coding public comments received about the
Monument (Land and Marine) Review.  To date, there are over 300,000
comments received through the Federal Register notice. 

Coding is fairly easy - the current assignment is to go into system, read individual comments and code
into one of 4 categories:  1) For 2) Against 3) New Information or 4) uncodeable.

Later once the deadline has closed, then we will transition to categorizing comments by monument.

Let me know if you'd like to help.  Coding takes place at your computer - you can jump on and off the
system as time permits.

Tanya

Tanya Harris Joshua
Deputy Policy Director
____________________
Office of Insular Affairs  
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC  20240
www.doi.gov/oia
202 208-6008
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